HIMACHAL PRADESH JAL SHAKTI VIBHAG NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Bhoranj invites tender offline on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from registered/eligible contractor / Firms for the following works:-

S	Name of work	Estimated	Earnes	Cost	Time
No		Cost	t	of	limit.
•			money	form	
1.	Running & Operation of LWSS Mallian Sadhrian Phase 3 rd & 4 th in Tehsil Bhoranj Distt. Hamirpur (SH:- Deployment of Skilled/unskilled labour for operating machinery, distribution of water to the inhabitants as per direction of Engineer in charge to maintain distribution network by 24 hours for 90	1,87,380/-	3,750/-	250/-	Three Months
	days.				

Eligibility Criteria/ Terms & conditions -

The tenderer must submit following document alongwith tender:-

- 1. Copy of enlistment /registration in Jal Shakti Vibhag.
- 2. PAN (Income tax)EPF/GST registration.
- 3. The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Term Deposit Account/Post Office Saving Account in any of the post offices in HP, Fix Deposit receipt of any Nationalized Bank duly pledge in favour of Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division **Bhoranj.**

Or

Exemption Certificate of Earnest money deposit with validity period issued by the competent authority along with Affidavit / undertaking to be given by the bidder about Number of tenders with amount in which exemption of earnest money has been used earlier.

- 4. The conditional or single tender will be rejected.
- 5. The contractor must quote their rates in words as well in figures clearly failing which their tender may not be considered.
- 6. If opening day is a holiday, the tender shall be opened on next working day at the same time.

Key dates:-

1. Sale of tender form up to: **25.06.2022 4:00** PM on any working day.

2. Last date of submission of tender: - 27.06.2022 upto 11:00 AM.

3. Date of opening of tender: - **27.06.2022** at **11:30 AM.**

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Divn.Bhoranj

Dated: 20.06.2022.

No.EE-JSD-BHJ-CB-Tender/2022-23-2153-2213

Copy to the following for information:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Tutikandi Shimla-5.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (HZ) Jal Shakti Vibhag. Hamirpur.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer Jal Shakti Circle Hamirpur.
- 4. All the Assistant Engineers working under this division.
- 5. All Head of Branches under this division.
- 6. All the Contractors dealing with this job.
- 7. Copy to Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti Divn.Bhoranj.